HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

	Comment	
No	200	
1 au		
Contract of the Contract	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	

Dated:

28.06.2017

In continuation to this office Short Term Tender Notice No. 329 dated 05.06.2017 wherein Quotations were invited from th Registered Publishers/Suppliers for supply of latest Editions of JK Law Bare Acts with Rules and Notifications for High Court of Jammu and Kashmir, indicating the Edition, Price and rebate/discount to be offered on each item. Due to poor response, the date of submission o Quotations is extended by fifteen days i.e. upto 14th July 2017 Quotations shall reach the office of Registrar General, High Court of J&K Srinagar on the fixed date i.e. 14^{th} July 2017. These shall be opened on 15th July 2017 at 3:00 P.M. in the office of Registrar General, High Court of J&K Srinagar. The Quotations shall be accompanied with CDR/FDR of any Nationalized Bank for an amount of Rs. 50,000/- pledged in the name of Registrar General, High Court of 18K.

By Order.

No: 8563-65/Ac Date 28.06.2017

Copy to:-

1). Director, Information J&K Jammu/Srinagar for publication in the leading local Newspaper.

Incharge NIC, High Court of J&K for uploading the same on the official website.

Dy. Registrar (Acctts). 28/6//2